This is information on a product in full production.
April 2015 DocID2141 Rev 14 1/25
L4940
1.5 A very low drop voltage regulator IC
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Precise 5, 8.5, 12 V outputs
• Low dropout voltage (450 mV typ. at 1 A)

D²PAK
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Output
voltagesTO-220 D²PAK
L4940V5 L4940D2T5-TR 5 V
L4940V85 8.5 V
L4940D2T12-TR 12 V
Contents L4940
2/25 DocID2141 Rev 14